

# **Rochester Hills**

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

## **Master**

File Number: 2019-0169

File ID: 2019-0169 Type: Presentation Status: To Council

Version: 1 Reference: 2019-0169 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 04/11/2019

**Enactment Number:** 

File Name: PSITRC Stormwater Management Review and Final Action:

Recommendations

Title label: Stormwater Management Review and Recommendations; Public Safety Infrastructure

Technical Review Committee (PSITRC), presenters

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 042219 Agenda Summary.pdf, Presentation.pdf, Saw

Grant Application Letter.pdf, Resolution (Draft).pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

#### History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council Regular Meeting	04/22/2019					

### Text of Legislative File 2019-0169

#### Title

Stormwater Management Review and Recommendations; Public Safety Infrastructure Technical Review Committee (PSITRC), presenters

### Body

**Whereas**, the Department of Public Services (DPS) team was advised in September 2014 of their successful filing for a \$2,000,000.00 Stormwater, Asset Management & Wastewater Program (SAW) Grant; and

**Whereas**, in 2015 City Council had tasked the Public Safety & Infrastructure Technical Review Committee (PSITRC) with studying the need for funding future stormwater management expenses; and

**Whereas**, \$773,000.00 of the SAW Grant and \$149,200.00 City matching funds have been spent on OHM Advisors and HRC Consulting for the purposes of examining City and HOA owned stormwater management assets and estimating future maintenance and reconstruction costs; and

**Whereas**, additional consulting services are needed to secure an outline for future technical, administrative, and ordinance needs to ensure the efficient execution of a Bolt-compliant funding strategy for ongoing stormwater management maintenance and reconstruction.

**Therefore, Be It Resolved**, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby approves an additional \$25,000.00 be appropriated from the Water Resources Fund to secure a needed template for the design and execution of technical and operational requirements, as well as crafting the necessary City Ordinance language authorizing an ongoing comprehensive stormwater management plan.